En
gl
is
h
1
Thank you for purchasing the NSK iCare. Please read this Operation Manual carefully before use to become familiar with
operation instructions and care & maintenance. Keep this Operation Manual for future reference.
1 Intended Use

domestic purposes.
17 Spare Parts List
Model Order Code Remarks
Maintenance Oil for iCare Z016130 Quantity: 1 Bottle
Maintenance Oil Set for iCare Y1002783 Pack of 6 Bottles
Mist Filter set Y900159 Pack of 12
Oil Absorber Sheet U433135 Pack of 10
O-ring set M154060 Pack of 3
Fuse D1202220010 Rated value T2AH250V
Air Tube U508038 3m
Chuck Cleaning Nozzle Z257301
Test Bur Z070101
Air Filter Element U508353
Air Filter U508352
Case U508354
O-ring (for case) U508355
Oil Filter U1120116
Oil Fill Cap U1120038
16 Option Parts List
Model Order Code Remarks
PTL Type Adaptor Z257010 For Phatelus Coupling
B2/M4 Type Adaptor T904 For Borden 2 Hole Coupling
KV Type Adaptor Z257020 For Kavo Coupling
SR Type Adaptor Z257023 For Sirona Coupling
WH Type Adaptor Z257021 For W&H Coupling
BA Type Adaptor Z280022 For Bien Air Coupling
F-Type Adaptor Z280042 For Endo MateTC2/TC, TASKAL Wizard head
Handpiece Head Filter U1120118 Pack of 200
* Some adaptors cannot be mounted depending on the type of air turbine. Please consult your Authorized NSK Dealer.